
Kettle Moraine State Forest - Northern Unit
Ice Age Trail Distances

North to South Location
Miles

Between
Distance in

Miles South to North Location
Miles

Between
Distance in

Miles

 Hwy P Trailhead  Hwy H
 Hwy S 1.00 1.00  Hwy H Trailhead 0.07 0.07
 Ridge Road 0.69 1.70  Shelter 1 (Water) 0.16 0.23
 Hwy 23 1.18 2.88  Shelter 1 0.15 0.38
 IAT / Old Plank Road Trail Intersection (E) 0.01 2.89  Hwy 28 1.57 1.95
 IAT / Old Plank Road Trail Intersection (W) 0.56 3.44  Hwy 28 - Parking Lot 0.03 1.98
 Old Wade House Trail / IAT Intersection 0.60 4.04  East Moraine Road 1.74 3.72
 Hwy A 1.09 5.14  Kettle Moraine Drive 1.02 4.74
 Kettle Moraine Drive 1.36 6.50  IAT / New Fane Trail Intersection 0.30 5.04
 Greenbush Group Camp 0.13 6.63  Hwy DD 0.65 5.69
 Greenbush Picnic Area 0.46 7.09  Hwy S 1.99 7.68
 Shelter 5 (Water) 0.44 7.53  Trail Access to Shelter 2 (S) 0.17 7.85
 Shelter 5 0.20 7.73  Trail Access to Shelter 2 (N) 0.12 7.97
 Hwy 67 1.00 8.73  Mauthe Lake - South Trailhead 1.02 8.99
 Shelter 4 2.04 10.77  Mauthe Lake - North Trailhead 0.07 9.06
 IAT / Parnell Trail Intersection 0.26 11.02  Hwy GGG 0.73 9.79
 Hwy U 0.26 11.28  Hwy SS 2.04 11.83
 Scenic Drive 1.75 13.04  Division Road 1.26 13.09
 Butler Lake 2.13 15.17  Shelter 3 0.63 13.72
 IAT / Butler Lake Trail Intersection 0.36 15.53  IAT / Shelter 3 Access Trail Intersection 0.69 14.41
 Hwy F 1.07 16.60  Hwy F 0.65 15.06
 IAT / Shelter 3 Access Trail Intersection 0.65 17.25  IAT / Butler Lake Trail Intersection 1.07 16.13
 Shelter 3 0.69 17.94  Butler Lake 0.36 16.49
 Division Road 0.63 18.57  Scenic Drive 2.13 18.62
 Hwy SS 1.26 19.83  Hwy U 1.75 20.37
 Hwy GGG 2.04 21.86  IAT / Parnell Trail Intersection 0.26 20.63
 Mauthe Lake - North Trailhead 0.73 22.59  Shelter 4 0.26 20.89
 Mauthe Lake - South Trailhead 0.07 22.66  Hwy 67 2.04 22.93
 Trail Access to Shelter 2 (N) 1.02 23.68  Shelter 5 1.00 23.93
 Trail Access to Shelter 2 (S) 0.12 23.80  Shelter 5 (Water) 0.20 24.13
 Hwy S 0.17 23.97  Greenbush Picnic Area 0.44 24.57
 Hwy DD 1.99 25.97  Greenbush Group Camp 0.46 25.03
 IAT / New Fane Trail Intersection 0.65 26.62  Kettle Moraine Drive 0.13 25.16
 Kettle Moraine Drive 0.30 26.91  Hwy A 1.36 26.52
 East Moraine Road 1.02 27.94  Old Wade House Trail / IAT Intersection 1.09 27.61
 Hwy 28 - Parking Lot 1.74 29.68  IAT / Old Plank Road Trail Intersection (W) 0.60 28.21
 Hwy 28 0.03 29.71  IAT / Old Plank Road Trail Intersection (E) 0.56 28.77
 Shelter 1 1.57 31.28  Hwy 23 0.01 28.78
 Shelter 1 (Water) 0.15 31.43  Ridge Road 1.18 29.96
 Hwy H Trailhead 0.16 31.58  Hwy S 0.69 30.65
 Hwy H 0.07 31.65  Hwy P Trailhead 1.00 31.66

Shelter Nearest Drinking Water Location (Available Year-Round) Shelter Parking Lots Shelter

#1 A hand pump well is east of the shelter on the trail near
Hwy H.

Hwy H, Shelter #1 Lot #1

#2 .5 mi North of #2 at Mauthe Lake Rec Area Entrance
Station.

Mauthe Lake Rec Area at Entrance (Designated Fee
Area)

#2

#3 A hand pump well is located 2.5 miles north at Butler Lake
Trail Parking Lot.

Division Rd Shelter #3 Lot, South of Hwy F #3

#4 Parnell Tower Parking Lot Parnell Tower Parking Lot (Designated Fee Area) #4

#5 A hand pump well on the trail less than 0.5 miles north of
#5.

Shelter #5 Lot, South of Greenbush Picnic Area #5

#6 A hand pump well is at the Zillmer Trail Picnic Area. Zillmer Parking Lot (Designated Fee Area) #6
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